# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	E OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor information by adding Jo Daynes, who was inadvertantly left off the previous recordation previou recorded on Reel 023932 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment was filed electronically.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	JLJL			
		Name	Execution Date		
James S. Neumiller			01/07/2010		
Thomas J. McGrath			01/07/2010		
Rockland W. Nordnes	ss		01/07/2010		
John C. Daynes			01/07/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PHYSIO-CO	NTROL, INC.			
Street Address:	11811 Willov	11811 Willows Road Northeast			
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Numbe	Number		
Application Number:		10583175			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(651)73 he sent via US	5-1102 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> u			
Phone:		-	41.		
Email:					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	1625 Radio Drive				
Address Line 2:	Suite 300				
Address Line 4:	Woodbu	iry, MINNESOTA 55125			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1074-024US03			
			PATENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison M Hughes
Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page7.tif	

### USPTO

):SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. COMPANY:1625 RADIO DRIVE

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/12/2010 501091996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
<u> </u>	Name Execution Date				
James S. Neumiller			01/07/2010		
Thomas J. McGrath 01/07/2010			01/07/2010		
Rockland W. Nordnes	8		01/07/2010		
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name:	PHYSIO-COM	ITROL, INC.			
Street Address:	11811 Willow	s Road Northeast			
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBER	tS Total: 1				
Property Ty	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 10583175		10583175			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(851)73	5-1102			
	• •	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	d.		
Phone: 651-735-1100					
Email: pairdocketing@esiplaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.					
Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive					
Address Line 2: Suite 300					
Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNE8OTA 55125					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1074-024US03/PB10031.10			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Allison M. Hughes			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0057 ):SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. COMPANY:1625 RADIO DRIVE

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

### Attorney Docket No. PB10031.10

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- James S. Neumiller, residing at Redmond, WA,
- (2) Thomas J. McGrath, residing at Everett, WA,
- (3) Rockland W. Nordness, residing at Kirkland, WA; and
- (4) John C. Daynes, residing at Redmond, WA

have invented certain improvements in EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR WITH POWER AND BATTERY SHARING CAPABILITIES WITH A POD which are the subject of an application(s) for Letters Patent of United States of America which was filed on 11/01/2007, United States Application Number 10/583,175; and

WHEREAS, PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a principal place of business at 11811 Willows Road Northeast, Redmond, WA 98052, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and improvements for the United States and for all foreign countries and in all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements, the patent application(s) identified above and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and our rights to claim priority based on the filing date(s) of the application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and in any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said application(s) and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the aforesaid consideration, we authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registration and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said invention and improvements; and we hereby individually covenant and agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0059

## Attorney Docket No. PB10031.10

IN WITNESS WHERE 2010.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand on this <u>J</u> day of <u>James S. Meunle</u> Jarnes S. Neumiller
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) \$s. )
me personally appeared Jame executed the foregoing instrur and deed.	On this $\underline{\int}_{-\infty}^{+\infty} day$ of $\underline{\int}_{-\infty}^{+\infty} day$ 2010, before as S. Neumiller, to me known to be the person described in and who ment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

and the second state of th	Kelly C. Ryan
KELLY C. RYAN NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19, 2013	Name 8 1913
555555555555556666666	Appointment Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand on this 67 day of Tanna ray
2010.	Thouse Malero of
	Thomas J. McGrath

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this  $\underline{-10}$  day of  $\underline{-100000}$ , 2010, before me personally appeared Thomas J. McGrath, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Coursen a Cou
Notary Public
Carolun J. Voe
Name S S S
11-04-10
Appointment Expiration

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0060

Attorney Docket No. PB10031.10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand on this $\frac{74}{12}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$
2010.	Rocland W. Mrden

Rockland W. Nordness

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF KING )

On this  $7^{\text{M}}$  day of 4nnwan, 2010, before me personally appeared Rockland W. Nordness, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Curolin N. Coc
Notary Public
Name 11 - 29 - 10
Annalaterant Contactor

Appointment Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set 2010.	my hand on this 7th day of ANUMP,
6	took i kur
3	obh C. Davnes

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF KING )

On this 7 th day of Anway, 2010, before

me personally appeared John C. Daynes, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



	Carol	2 a se	x (		
Notary F	ublic .		)	(	
{	( Landy		No. 1	<u> ( ) ( )</u>	
Name	,,,,,,,	$( \cdot \cdot$			
	11 . 2	12.5	16		

Appointment Expiration

a This is the final page of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010**